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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND
PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

DEPARTWMENT GF HEALTE
DIVISION OF HEALTH SERVICES REGULATION
BOARD OF PHARMACY

In the Matier of:
Prorupt Care New England Respiratory LLC
LICENSE #DIS02362

CONSENT ORDER

Purspant to Rbode Island Generel Laws § 5-19.1-21 and the Rules and
Regulations promulgated thersunder, the Department of Heatth (Depariment); Boaid of
Pharmacy {Board) has investigated e complaint charging Prompt Care New England
Respiratoxy LLC (bereinafier “Respondent™), with violations of RIGL § 5-19.1-21, and §
27 of the Rules and Regulations Pertzining to FPhemacists, Pharmacies and
Manufzchuers, ‘Wholesalers and Distributors. After consideration by the Board, the
following sonstitutes the Findings of Fact with respest to the professionat perfirmance of
the Respondent:

1. Respondent s Heensed as a drug wholesaler in the State of Rhode Isknd
and holds license #DIS02362. )

2 That Respondent was found to have been operating I Rbode Island
wiihout a license since September 30, 2013,

3. Pursnant to § 5-19.1-21, the foregoing facts comstifite mprofessionsl
conduct in the State of Rhode Island.

Based on the foregoing, the parties agree as follows:

1. Respiondent is a drug wholesaler and is able to conduct business ynder and
by virine of the Izws of the State of Ruode Island.




[ (41/2015) Peter Ragosta - 2016040111334~~~ "~

~Page 7]

Respondent admits to the fwdsdiction of the Depariment and hereby agrees
to remain woder the jurlsdiction of the Department,

Respondent has read this Corsent Order and understands fhat it is a
proposal of the Department and Is subject to the final ratification by the
Department. This Consent Order and the conterts thersof are not binding
on. Respondert until final ratification by the Dapartment.

Respondent hereby acknowledges and waives:
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The rght to appear personally or by counsel or both before the
Departroent;

The right to produce witsesses and evidemce in bis behalf at a
hearing;

The right to cross-examine witnesses;

The right to have subpoenas issued by the Department;

The right to farther procedural steps except for those specifically
contattied herein;

Any end all rights of appeal of this Consent Order;

Any objection to the Zact that this Consent Qrder will be presented
o the Department for considerstion and review;

Any objection to the fact that it will be necessary for ithe
Department 1o become acquainted with =l evidencs pettaining to
this mastfer Io order fo adequately review this Consent Order;

Any objection to the fact thet the Department reviewing fhis
Consent Order may be the same as the hearing comsnittes presiding
over this matter shovld it Jater be brought tv an admindstiative
hearing; and

Arny objection to the faet that potential bias against the Respondernt
may ocour a5 @ resutt of the presentation of this Conseni Order to
the Department. -




| (4/1/2015) Peter Ragosta - 201504011133 trf _Page3s,

5. This Consent Order shall become part of fhe public record of this
proceeding once it is accepted by all parties and aceepted by the
Department.

6. Accoptance by the Respondent and approval by the Department of fhis
Consent Order constitttes #n adinission of the facts contained herein.

7. Respondent hereby agrees to a Formal Reprimand of his registered
pharmacist license.

g That showld Respondeni violate the temms of this Consent COrder,
Respondent i) be subject 6 Farther disciphpary sanctions.
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Date | ot Care New England Respiratory LLC
cense # DIS02362

Tomusey 19,2015 XVJI%MW &é&ffﬁ(
Dats ‘—) Kelly Orr, Pharn D, RPh
Chairperson
Ruode Island Board of Pharmacy




